7/9/2019 Wall Industries, Inc. • Tel: 603-778-2300 • Toll Free: 888-597-9255 •
website: www.wallindustries.com • e-mail: sales@wallindustries.com Page 1 of 4
KR/KRW Series
 Single and Dual Outputs
6 Watt DC/DC Converters
2:1 and 4:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
Rev D
FEATURES

2:1 and 4:1 Wide Input Voltage Range
Rev D
MODEL SELECTION GUIDE
Model Number Input
Range
Output
Voltage
Output Current Output (4)
Ripple & Noise
Input Current Efficiency (4) Capacitor(5)
Load max Min. load Full load No load (3) Full load (2)
KR12S33-1000
12 VDC
(9 – 18 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 10mA 382mA 76 3700μF
KR12S5-1000 5 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 10mA 556mA 79 1700μF
KR12S12-470 12 VDC 0mA 470mA 50mVp-p 10mA 610mA 81 290μF
KR12S15-400 15 VDC 0mA 400mA 50mVp-p 15mA 658mA 80 188μF
KR12D5-500 ±5 VDC 0mA ±500mA 50mVp-p 20mA 556mA 79 ±850μF
KR12D12-230 ±12 VDC 0mA ±230mA 50mVp-p 15mA 597mA 81 ±140μF
KR12D15-190 ±15 VDC 0mA ±190mA 50mVp-p 20mA 609mA 82 ±47μF
KR24S33-1000
24 VDC
(18 – 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 15mA 199mA 73 3700μF
KR24S5-1000 5 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 15mA 282mA 78 1700μF
KR24S12-470 12 VDC 0mA 470mA 50mVp-p 10mA 305mA 81 290μF
KR24S15-400 15 VDC 0mA 400mA 50mVp-p 20mA 325mA 81 188μF
KR24D5-500 ±5 VDC 0mA ±500mA 50mVp-p 15mA 278mA 79 ±850μF
KR24D12-230 ±12 VDC 0mA ±230mA 50mVp-p 20mA 295mA 82 ±140μF
KR24D15-190 ±15 VDC 0mA ±190mA 50mVp-p 20mA 308mA 91 ±47μF
KR48S33-1000
48 VDC
(36 – 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 5mA 100mA 73 3700μF
KR48S5-1000 5 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 10mA 145mA 76 1700μF
KR48S12-470 12 VDC 0mA 470mA 50mVp-p 10mA 151mA 82 290μF
KR48S15-400 15 VDC 0mA 400mA 50mVp-p 10mA 160mA 82 188μF
KR48D5-500 ±5 VDC 0mA ±500mA 50mVp-p 10mA 141mA 78 ±850μF
KR48D12-230 ±12 VDC 0mA ±230mA 50mVp-p 10mA 149mA 81 ±140μF
KR48D15-190 ±15 VDC 0mA ±190mA 50mVp-p 10mA 154mA 81 ±47μF
KRW24S33-1000
24 VDC
(9 – 36 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 5mA 188mA 77 3700μF
KRW24S5-1000 5 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 5mA 274mA 80 1700μF
KRW24S12-470 12 VDC 0mA 470mA 50mVp-p 5mA 301mA 82 290μF
KRW24S15-400 15 VDC 0mA 400mA 50mVp-p 5mA 325mA 81 188μF
KRW24D5-500 ±5 VDC 0mA ±500mA 50mVp-p 5mA 274mA 80 ±850μF
KRW24D12-230 ±12 VDC 0mA ±230mA 50mVp-p 5mA 295mA 82 ±140μF
KRW24D15-190 ±15 VDC 0mA ±190mA 50mVp-p 10mA 301mA 83 ±47μF
KRW48S33-1000
48 VDC
(18 – 75 VDC)
3.3 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 5mA 100mA 73 3700μF
KRW48S5-1000 5 VDC 0mA 1000mA 50mVp-p 10mA 145mA 76 1700μF
KRW48S12-470 12 VDC 0mA 470mA 50mVp-p 10mA 151mA 82 290μF
KRW48S15-400 15 VDC 0mA 400mA 50mVp-p 10mA 163mA 81 188μF
KRW48D5-500 ±5 VDC 0mA ±500mA 50mVp-p 5mA 141mA 78 ±850μF
KRW48D12-230 ±12 VDC 0mA ±230mA 50mVp-p 10mA 149mA 81 ±140μF
KRW48D15-190 ±15 VDC 0mA ±190mA 50mVp-p 10mA 154mA 81 ±47μF
NOTES
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC. (Ground fixed and controlled environment)
2. Maximum value at nominal input voltage and full load of standard type.
3. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.